
CLERGY PERSONNEL BOARD MEMBERS 

2025 
 

 

 

Most Rev. Lawrence T. Persico 

Bishop  

St. Mark Catholic Center 

814-824-1120 

lpersico@eriercd.org 

 

 

 

Very Rev. Nicholas J. Rouch  

Vicar General 

Vicar for Clergy – Chairman  

St. Mark Catholic Center  

814-824-1144  

nrouch@eriercd.org 

    

 

 

Rev. Christopher Singer 

Chancellor 

St. Mark Catholic Center 

814-824-1130 

cjsinger@eriercd.org 

  

 

 

Rev. Richard J. Allen 

Pastor 

St. Joseph Parish 

35 Pearl Ave. 

Oil City, PA  16301 

(814) 677-3020 

rjallen@eriercd.org 

 

 

Very Rev. Scott W. Jabo 

Rector and Director of Seminarians 

St. Mark Seminary 

429 E. Grandview Blvd. 

Erie, PA  16504 

(814) 824-1200 

swjabo@eriercd.org 

 

 

Rev. John B. Jacquel 

Pastor 

St. Bernard of Clairvaux Parish 

PO Box 2394 

Bradford, PA  16701 

(814) 362-6825 

jbjacquel@eriercd.org 

 

 

Rev. Joseph A. Petrone 

Studies-Catholic University 

St. Peter Cathedral 

230 West 10th Street 

Erie, PA  16501 

 

 

Rev. David M. Renne 

Vice-Rector and of St. Mark Seminary 

  and Associate Director of Seminarians 

429 E. Grandview Blvd. 

Erie, PA  16504 
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